



Bids Received: Tuesday, August 2, 2022 @ 10:00 a.m.

Engineers Estimate: \$1,600,000.00

<b>Owner</b>	Village of Hicksville	Caldwell Tanks, Inc.	Phoenix Fabricators & Erector	Maguire Iron Inc.	General Construction Services I
<b>Project</b>	Hicksville Water System Improvements	4000 Tower Road	182 South Co. Rd. 900 East	1610 N Minnesota Ave.	454 Co. Road VV
<b>PDG No.</b>	01680000.123A	Louisville, KY 40219	Avon, IN 46123	Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Somerset, WI 54025
<b>Description</b>	250,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank				

Item No.	Item	Units	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	250,000 Gallon Multi-leg Tank	1	lump sum	\$1,214,995.00	\$1,214,995.00	\$1,351,318.00	\$1,351,318.00	\$1,397,270.00	\$1,397,270.00	\$1,412,525.00	\$1,412,525.00
2	10" Waterline	100	l.f.	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$143.00	\$14,300.00	\$111.00	\$11,100.00	\$124.00	\$12,400.00
3	10" x 10" Tee	1	each	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,918.00	\$1,918.00
4	10" Cut in Sleeves	1	each	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,795.00	\$4,795.00
5	10" Valve with Box	2	each	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,664.00	\$11,328.00	\$4,764.00	\$9,528.00	\$5,312.00	\$10,624.00
6	10" Elbows	4	each	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$920.00	\$3,680.00
7	10" x 6" Tee	1	each	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,806.00	\$1,806.00
8	Fire Hydrant	1	each	\$7,375.00	\$7,375.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,287.00	\$5,287.00	\$5,895.00	\$5,895.00
9	Fence	400	l.f.	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$81.00	\$32,400.00	\$91.00	\$36,400.00
10	Gate	1	each	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,338.00	\$1,338.00
11	Telemetry / Electrical	1	lump sum	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$82,014.00	\$82,014.00
12	Submersible Mixer	1	lump sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,725.00	\$16,725.00
13	Bonds, Mobilization and Insurance	1	lump sum	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$119,990.00	\$119,990.00
14	Misc., (Grading, Seeding & Mulching)	1	lump sum	\$32,980.00	<u>\$32,980.00</u>	\$32,980.00	<u>\$32,980.00</u>	\$32,260.00	<u>\$32,260.00</u>	\$44,890.00	<u>\$44,890.00</u>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,523,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,659,526.00</b>		<b>\$1,664,985.00</b>		<b>\$1,755,000.00</b>
<b>Alternate Bid Item:</b>											
A1	Cathodic Protection	1	lump sum	\$30,000.00	<u>\$30,000.00</u>	\$30,000.00	<u>\$30,000.00</u>	\$30,000.00	<u>\$30,000.00</u>	\$26,048.00	<u>\$26,048.00</u>
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID</b>					<b>\$30,000.00</b>		<b>\$30,000.00</b>		<b>\$30,000.00</b>		<b>\$26,048.00</b>
	Type of Guarantee				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond